Top Line Results

Survey of Oregon Likely Voters
Conducted: 3/19/2018 through 3/25/2018
Survey Type: Automated Telephone (IVR) Survey
N =2,048

Margin of Error at 95% Confidence Level: +/- 2.2%
Weighting Applied: Gender, Age, Party

Q1. Are you registered to vote in Oregon?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Yes 2067 100.0 100.0

Q2. How likely are you to vote in the May 2018 Oregon primary election?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Somewhat Likely 93 4.5 4.5
Very Likely 636 30.8 353
| always vote 1338 64.7 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Q3. In which party primary will you vote?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Republican 761 36.8 36.8
Democratic 941 45.5 82.4
Other 365 17.6 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Q4, How would you rate the job performance of President Donald Trump?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Strongly approve 481 63.2 63.2
Somewhat approve 141 18.5 81.7 Total % approve 81.7
Somewhat disapprove 116 153 97.0 Total % disapprove 18.3
Strongly disapprove 23 3.0 100.0
Total 761 100.0
Non-Republican Primary Voters 1306
Total 2067
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Q5. Do you recognize the name Sam Carpenter, and do you have a positive, negative, or neutral impression of Sam

Carpenter?
Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Positive impression 180 23.7 23.7
Negative impression 22 2.9 26.6 Total % positive 23.7
:(:EZ: \(/)vfa?/am Carpenter but no opinion 201 26.4 53.0 Total % negative .
Never heard of him 339 44.5 97.5
Not sure / don’t know 19 2.5 100.0
Total 761 100.0
Non-Republican Primary Voters 1306
Total 2067
Q6. Do you recognize the name Knute Buehler, and do you have a positive, negative, or neutral impression of
Knute Buehler?
Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Positive impression 191 25.1 25.1
Negative impression 79 10.4 35.4 Total % positive 25.1
:i::: \(;faljlnute Buehler but no opinion 249 397 68.1 Total % negative e
Never heard of him 227 29.8 97.9
Not sure / don’t know 16 2.1 100.0
Total 761 100.0
Non-Republican Primary Voters 1306
Total 2067
Q7. Do you recognize the name Greg Wooldridge, and do you have a positive, negative, or neutral impression of
Greg Wooldridge?
Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Positive impression 43 5.6 5.6
Negative impression 22 2.8 8.5 Total % positive 5.6
SSii\rii:feiGﬂ:eegr y:yddndge e 248 326 410 Total % negative 32.6
Never heard of him 420 55.3 96.3
Not sure / don’t know 28 3.7 100.0
Total 761 100.0
Non-Republican Primary Voters 1306
Total 2067

Q8. If the Republican Primary election for Governor for Oregon was held today, and the candidates were Knute

Buehler, Sam Carpenter, and Greg Wooldridge...for whom would you vote?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Knute Buehler 144 22.9 22.9
Sam Carpenter 145 231 46.1
Greg Wooldridge 26 4.2 50.3
Not sure / don't know 312 49.7 100.0
Total 628 100.0
Non-Republican Primary Voters 1439
Total 2067
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Q9. Knute Buehler is a highly recognized orthopedic surgeon and is a two term Republican State Representative

from Bend. Considering this, are you more likely or less likely to support Knute Beuhler?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Much more likely to support 369 17.8 17.8
Somewhat more likely to support 485 23.5 41.3
Somewhat less likely to support 233 11.3 52.6
Much less likely to support 521 25.2 77.8
Not sure / don’t know 460 22.2 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Q10. Sam Carpenter is a successful entrepreneur, multi-business owner, and business turn-around specialist who
has created hundreds of good-paying jobs. Considering this, are you more or less likely to vote for Sam Carpenter?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Much more likely to support 382 18.5 18.5
Somewhat more likely to support 632 30.6 49.0
Somewhat less likely to support 307 14.8 63.9
Much less likely to support 251 12.1 76.0
Not sure / don’t know 496 24.0 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Q11. Greg Wooldridge is a former U.S. Navy pilot, social conservative, and motivational speaker. Considering this,

are you more or less likely to vote for Greg Wooldridge?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Much more likely to support 378 18.3 183
Somewhat more likely to support 456 22.1 40.4
Somewhat less likely to support 278 135 53.8
Much less likely to support 580 28.0 81.9
Not sure / don’t know 375 18.1 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Q12. Knute Buehler wrote on his Facebook page "As a Republican, | feel a special obligation to speak-out against
the actions of the President of my Party —even a candidate | didn't support." "Being inexperienced, ill-tempered
and even incompetent are not crimes, but impeding or obstructing justice is, so we need to fully understand what

President Trump has done." Considering this, are you more likely or less likely to support Knute Beuhler?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Much more likely to support 451 21.8 21.8
Somewhat more likely to support 497 24.1 45.9
Somewhat less likely to support 268 12.9 58.8
Much less likely to support 618 29.9 88.8
Not sure / don’t know 232 11.2 100.0
Total 2067 100.0
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Q13. In 2015, Knute Buehler wrote and worked hard to pass legislation that lets pharmacists to give birth control
to minors over the counter without their parent’s knowledge or consent. Considering this, are you more likely or

less likely to support Knute Beuhler?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Much more likely to support 425 20.5 20.5
Somewhat more likely to support 513 24.8 453
Somewhat less likely to support 305 14.8 60.1
Much less likely to support 619 30.0 90.1
Not sure / don’t know 206 9.9 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Q14. Sam Carpenter ran for U.S. Senate in 2016 and lost in the Primary race by six percentage points. Considering
this, are you more likely or less likely to vote for Sam Carpenter?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Much more likely to support 222 10.7 10.7
Somewhat more likely to support 412 19.9 30.7
Somewhat less likely to support 306 14.8 45.5
Much less likely to support 272 13.2 58.6
Not sure / don’t know 855 41.4 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Q15. Sam Carpenter is seen primarily as businessman and political outsider, never having held elected office.
Considering this, are you more likely or less likely to vote for Sam Carpenter?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Much more likely to support 409 19.8 19.8
Somewhat more likely to support 394 19.1 38.9
Somewhat less likely to support 417 20.2 59.0
Much less likely to support 392 18.9 78.0
Not sure / don’t know 455 22.0 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Q16. Greg Wooldridge helped to organize veterans’ groups for the 2008 presidential campaign of John McCain
and is making his first run for office. Considering this, are you more likely or less likely to vote for Greg

Wooldridge?
Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Much more likely to support 111 5.4 5.4
Somewhat more likely to support 423 20.5 25.8
Somewhat less likely to support 501 24.2 50.0

Much less likely to support 575 27.8 77.9

Not sure / don’t know 457 22.1 100.0

Total 2067 100.0
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Q17. Greg Wooldridge wants to increase spending on transportation infrastructure. Considering this, are you more
likely or less likely to vote for Greg Wooldridge?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Much more likely to support 90 4.4 4.4
Somewhat more likely to support 333 16.1 20.5 Total % support
Somewhat less likely to support 519 25.1 45.6 Total % oppose
Much less likely to support 532 25.7 71.3
Not sure / don’t know 593 28.7 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Q18. If the Republican Primary election for Governor for Oregon was held today, and the candidates were Knute
Buehler, Sam Carpenter, and Greg Wooldridge...for whom would you vote?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Knute Buehler 110 17.3 17.3
Sam Carpenter 240 38.0 55.3
Greg Wooldridge 70 11.0 66.4
Not sure / don't know 213 33.6 100.0
Total 628 100.0
Non-Republican Primary Voters 1435
Total 2067

Q19. If the 2018 General Election for Governar of Oregon was held today and the candidates were Knute Buehler,
Republican candidate, and Kate Brown, Democratic candidate, for whom would you vote?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Knute Buehler 940 45.5 45.5
Kate Brown 847 41.0 86.4
Not sure / don't know 280 13.6 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Q20. If the 2018 General Election for Governor of Oregon was held today and the candidates were Sam Carpenter,
Republican candidate, and Kate Brown, Democratic candidate, for whom would you vote?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Sam Carpenter 946 45.8 45.8
Kate Brown 838 40.5 86.3
Not sure / don't know 284 13.7 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Q21. If the 2018 General Election for Governor of Oregon was held today and the candidates were Greg
Wooldridge, Republican candidate, and Kate Brown, Democratic candidate, for whom would you vote?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Greg Wooldridge 980 47.4 47.4
Kate Brown 876 42.4 89.8
Not sure / don't know 211 10.2 100.0
Total 2067 100.0
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Q22. Voting history

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Vote in every single election 1429 69.1 69.1
Vote in most elections 593 28.7 97.8
Do not vote regularly 45 2.2 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Q23. Age

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
18-34 185 9.0 9.0
35-44 283 13.7 22.7
45-54 376 18.2 40.8
55-64 482 233 64.2
65-74 446 21.6 85.8
75-84 211 10.2 96.0
85+ 83 4.0 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Q24. Gender

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Female 1070 51.7 51.7
Male 998 483 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Q25. Social media usage

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Do not use social media 771 373 37.3
Use social once a month or less 188 9.1 46.4
Use social media once a week or less 271 13.1 59.5
Use social media every day 837 40.5 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Q26. Party affiliation

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Republican Party 657 31.8 31.8
Democratic Party 886 42.9 74.7
Lnacif\fendent or not a member of a 423 20.4 95.1
Another party 66 3.2 98.3
Not sure / don’t know 35 1.7 100.0
Total 2067 100.0
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. Race

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
White or Caucasian 1687 81.6 81.6
Hispanic or Latino 59 2.9 84.5
Black or African American 37 1.8 86.3
Asian 29 1.4 87.7
Another not listed 110 53 93.0
Prefer not to answer 145 7.0 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Portland to Eugene vs Rest of State

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Blue Counties - Portland to Eugene 1351 65.4 65.4
Rest of State 716 34.6 100.0
Total 2067 100.0

Region

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Portland metro 786 38.0 38.0
Willamette Valley 566 27.4 65.4
Coast 160 7.8 73.1
Southern 249 12.0 85.1
Central/Eastern 307 14.9 100.0
Total 2067 100.0
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County

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

BAKER 23 1.1 1.1
BENTON 53 2.6 3.7
CLACKAMAS 210 10.2 13.9
CLATSOP 30 1.5 15.3
COLUMBIA 30 1.4 16.8
COO0S 39 1.9 18.7
CROOK 9 .5 19.1
CURRY 18 9 20.0
DESCHUTES 107 5.2 25.2
DOUGLAS 62 3.0 28.2
GILLIAM 1 1 28.3
GRANT 6 3 28.5
HARNEY 4 2 28.8
HOOD RIVER 5 2 29.0
JACKSON 137 6.6 35.6
JEFFERSON 14 7 36.3
JOSEPHINE 49 2.4 38.7
KLAMATH 45 2.2 40.9
LAKE 5 2 41.1
LANE 188 9.1 50.2
LINCOLN 25 1.2 51.4
LINN 66 3.2 54.7
MALHEUR 21 1.0 55.7
MARION 143 6.9 62.6
MORROW 5 3 62.9
MULTNOMAH 355 17.2 80.0
POLK 46 2.2 82.2
SHERMAN 2 1 82.3
TILLAMOOK 18 .9 83.2
UMATILLA 35 1.7 84.9
UNION 13 .6 85.6
WALLOWA 7 3 85.9
WASCO 6 3 86.2
WASHINGTON 216 10.4 96.7
YAMHILL 69 33 100.0
Total 2067 100.0
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